
From: Bushey, Maribeth A. 
Sent: 9/30/2011 11:51:26 AM 

Cauguiran, Aimee (aimee.cauguiran@cpuc.ca.gov); McMahon, Allie 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2MX); 
aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com (aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com); Jeffrey Johnson 
(adminassistant@turn.org); Lee, Anthea 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=AGL9); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
bfmkelstein@turn.org (bfmkelstein@turn.org); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); Minkin, Angela K. (angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov); 
bburns@caiso.com (bburns@caiso.com); billjulian@sbcglobal.net 

rp (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com 
' (andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com 

(bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); blake@consumercal.org (blake@consumercal.org); 
bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov (bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov); ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com 
(ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com); artfrias@uwua.net (artfrias@uwua.net); Alfton, Joyce 
(joyce.alfton@cpuc.ca.gov); Johns, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); 
faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com); Chan, 
Daren (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DlCt); Marre, Charles 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMM6); Munce, Christine 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=C4MU);filings@a-
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com 
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); douglass@energyattorney.com 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org 
(christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org); daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com 
(daniel.j .brink@exxonmobil.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); 
GHealy@semprautilities.com (GHealy@semprautilities.com); 
ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov (ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov); Cadenasso, Eugene 
(eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); carneycomic@sbcglobal.net 
(carneycomic@sbcglobal.net); christy.berger@swgas.com 
(christy.berger@swgas.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org 
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); cjackson@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(cjackson@sanbruno.ca.gov); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); 
Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com (Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com); 
gclark@lodistorage.com (gclark@lodistorage.com); dtorres@sogate.org 
(dtorres@sogate.org); DNg@semprautilities.com (DNg@semprautilities.com); 
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); carlwood@uwua.net 
(carlwood@uwua.net); cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com 
(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov 
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(gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov); McQuillan, Elizabeth M. 
(elizabeth.mcquillan@cpuc.ca.gov); Lavinson, Melissa A 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MALP45107730); 
Pendleton, Jonathan (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JlPc); 
Penney, Paul A. (paul.penney@cpuc.ca.gov); Castrence, Krishna 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KMMj); Halligan, Julie 
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Klein, 
Kerry (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCK5); Sabino, Pearlie Z. 
(pearlie.sabino@cpuc.ca.gov); Tsang, Jessica 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net 
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); 
npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); klatt@energyattorney.com 
(klatt@energyattorney.com); Tisdale, Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); 
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); Reiger, J. Jason 
(jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); 
gloria.ing@sce.com (gloria.ing@sce.com); Naftab@semprautilities.com 
(Naftab@semprautilities.com); michael.alexander@sce.com 
(michael.alexander@sce.com); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com 
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com 
(Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); 
jhunter@riversideca.gov (jhunter@riversideca.gov); jjdavis@dcbsf.com 
(jjdavis@dcbsf.com); jason.dubchak@niskags.com (jason.dubchak@niskags.com); 
Pocta, Robert M. (robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov); Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); 
pat.jackson@teaminc.com (pat.jackson@teaminc.com); 
ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com (ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com); 
gvanpelt@caiso.com (gvanpelt@caiso.com); JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com 
(JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); glesh@energy.state.ca.us 
(glesh@energy.state.ca.us); karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org 
(karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org); janill.richards@doj .ca.gov 
(janill.richards@doj.ca.gov); RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com 
(RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com); mmattes@nossaman.com 
(mmattes@nossaman.com); lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com); 
justin.brown@swgas.com (justin.brown@swgas.com); Myers, Richard A. 
(richard.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); 
rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us (rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us); 
lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org (lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org); 
kuprewicz@comcast.net (kuprewicz@comcast.net); Larsen, D. Isaiah 
(dave.larsen@cpuc.ca.gov); janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); Lee, 
Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org 
(grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); Heiden, Gregory (gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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laura@messimer.com (laura@messimer.com); priscila.castillo@ladwp.com 
(priscila.castillo@ladwp.com); Phillips, Paul S. (paul.phillips@cpuc.ca.gov); 
robert.pettinato@ladwp.com (robert.pettinato@ladwp.com); 
jim.mathews@swgas.com (jim.mathews@swgas.com); jcorralejo@lbcgla.org 
(jcorralejo@lbcgla.org); kelder@aspeneg.com (kelder@aspeneg.com); 
Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com (Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com); Garber, Stephen (Law) 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLGO); Manheim, William (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WVM3); sls@a-klaw.com (sls@a-
klaw.com); sbender@energy.state.ca.us (sbender@energy.state.ca.us); 
wwester@smud.org (wwester@smud.org); tomb@crossborderenergy.com 
(tomb@crossborderenergy.com); ttutt@smud.org (ttutt@smud.org); 
sberlin@mccarthylaw.com (sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); 
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); 
sean.beatty@genon.com (sean.beatty@genon.com); Thomas, Sarah R. 
(sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov); rwilliford@dralegal.org (rwilliford@dralegal.org); 
Susan.Durbin@doj.ca.gov (Susan.Durbin@doj.ca.gov); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-
klaw.com); unionnancy@gmail.com (unionnancy@gmail.com); westgas@aol.com 
(westgas@aol.com); STomkins@semprautilities.com 
(STomkins@semprautilities.com); sgs@dcbsf.com (sgs@dcbsf.com); 
Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); theresa.mueller@sfgov.org 
(theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); tcollier@buckeye.com (tcollier@buckeye.com); 
rrussell@lodistorage.com (rrussell@lodistorage.com); timothyrea@hotmail.com 
(timothyrea@hotmail.com); waltowaiji@tustinca.org (waltowaiji@tustinca.org); 
scott.senchak@decade-llc.com (scott.senchak@decade-llc.com); 
RobertGnaizda@gmail.com (RobertGnaizda@gmail.com); ssc.chrissy@gmail.com 
(ssc.chrissy@gmail.com); RPrince@SempraUtilities.com 
(RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); wschmidt@buckeye.com 
(wschmidt@buckeye.com); San Bruno Gas Safety 
(SanBrunoGasSafety@cpuc.ca.gov); smeyers@meyersnave.com 
(smeyers@meyersnave.com); scittad@nicor.com (scittad@nicor.com) 

Cc: Tom Long (tlong@turn.org); Bob Finkelstein (bfmkelstein@turn.org); Mark Toney 
(mtoney@turn.org); Richard Perez (rap@turn.org); Marcel Hawiger 
(Marcel@turn.org); ALJ Docket Office (ALJDocketOffice@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Bcc: 
Subject: R.l 1-02-019, DRA Motion to Revise Procedural Schedule 

Parties to R. 11-02-019: 

The Assigned Commissioner intends to issue in the next few weeks an amended scoping memo 
substantially revising the procedural schedule and extending the time for parties to prepare their 
testimony. At this point, the testimony distribution date of October 17, 2011, is suspended pending the 
amended scoping memo. 

ALJ Bushey 
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